
No.AAT.9/2017/180/166

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited in plain paper affixing nonrefundable court fee

stamp of Rs. 8.25 paisa (Rupees eight and twenty five paisa) only from local

based reputed, registered parties / agencies having GST registration & experience

of at least 5 (five) years of providing Manpower staff in different Govt./Semi

Govt. Depts./ Institutions etc. with ISO–9001-certification, for providing 2 (two)

Grade IV (Manpower) staff in the office of the Assam Administrative & Pension

Tribunal, Panbazar, Guwahati, for a period of 11 (eleven) months.

Prescribed detailed tender documents containing terms & conditions can be

collected from the office of the Assam Administrative & Pension Tribunal during

working hours w.e.f. 10.4.2023 upto 24.4.2023 and the same will be received up

to 12 pm of 24.4.2023 in the office of the Assam Administrative & Pension

Tribunal. The sealed tenders will be opened at 3 pm on 24.4.2023 in the presence

of the bidders or their authorized representatives in the office chamber of the

Registrar, Assam Administrative & Pension Tribunal.

The Registrar, A.A.T, reserves the right to accept or reject any/all the tenders

without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/- Registrar,

Assam Administrative & Pension Tribunal,

Guwahati.Janasanyog/C/623/23

No. DVT-223/RIDF-XXVII (S)/Nalbari/2022-23/9

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER
The Director of A.H. & Veterinary Deptt., Assam, on behalf of the Governor of Assam, invites

bids for the following works under RIDF-XXVII in two Bid System from the eligible contractors

duly registered under Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Department, Assam and Dairy

Development, Assam with e-Tendering system provider through e-Tendering Portal

www.assamtenders.gov.in. Detail may be seen in the website www.assamtenders.gov.in

and also in the Engineering Cell of this Directorate during office hours from 06.04.2023 to

28.04.2023.

Sl. Work Description Estimated Bid Bid Completion

No. Cost (Rs.) Processing Security Period

Fee. (Rs.) (Rs.)

1 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200.00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water supply and sanitary works

etc. at Allia in Nalbari District.

2 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200.00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water supply and sanitary works

etc. at Raitkuchi in Nalbari

District.

3 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200,00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water supply and sanitary works

etc. at Bormurikona in Nalbari

District.

4 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200.00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water supply and sanitary works

etc. at Balitara in Nalbari District.

5 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200.00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water supply and sanitary works

etc. at Sagarkuchi in Nalbari

District.

6 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200.00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water Supply and sanitary works

etc. at Hati Namati in Nalbari

District.

7 Construction of Assam Type Sub- 33,71,000.00 1,200.00 67,420.00 120 days

Centre Building with electrification,

Water Supply and sanitary works

etc. at Naharbari in Nalbari

District.

8 Re-Construction of Pub Nalbari 70,53,000.00 2,500.00 1,41,060.00 180 days

(Nandagaon) State Vety. Dispy.

Bldg. Assam Type Gr-IV Qtr. and

boundary wall in Nalbari District.

Bidders submitting Bids through online have also to submit each copy of the Documents of Technical Bid

manually. The Bid Processing Fee and Bid Security should be deposited through net banking before the expiry

of online Bid submission date and time as mentioned in the Tender Schedule. Bid will be rejected / cancelled if

Financial Bid submitted off line/hard copy.

TENDER SCHEDULE

DATE OF AVAILABILITY OF BIDDING 06.04.2023 (11.00 HRS) 28.04.2023 (14.00 HRS)

DOCUMENTS ON e-PROCUREMENT PORTAL

PRE–BID MEETING 11.04.2023 at 13.00 HRS

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR ONLINE BID Up to 14.00 HRS on 28.04.2023.

SUBMISSION

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR HARD COPY Up to 14.00 HRS on 28.04.2023

SUBMISSION (TECHNICAL BID)

DATE AND TIME OF TECHNICAL BID 14.30 HRS on 29.04.2023.

OPENING

DATE AND TIME OF FINANCIAL BID Intimated later on

OPENING

Sd/- Director

A. H. & Vety. Department, Assam,

Janasanyog/C/659/23 Chenikuthi, Guwahati- 3.

NOTICE

NRK. 39/2023 = In pursuance of the letter Vide No. DLR/11015(11)/10/2023-

ACC/4, Dated: 29.03.2023 received from Director of Land Record & Survey, Assam

regarding hiring of person for implementation of the Mission Basundhara 2.0 in

revenue circles in the district of Nagaon to expedite the Geo-tagging process,

Accordingly applications are invited from the intending candidates for walk-in-interview

in the DC’s Office, Nagaon date 12.04.2023 at 11.00 AM with the following term &

conditions.

Sl. Man No of Man Period Remuneration Place Qualific Duties & Remarks

No. Power Power to of per of ation Responsi-

be hired Engagement Month Engagement Criteria bilities

1 Field Total=98 2 months 13048.00 Revenue H.S. To assist the For 2

Assistant Breakup as Circle passed jurisdicational months

(FA) Circle wise Office’s of with Lot Mandals only.

Sadar=23 of Nagaon Computer field for

Raha=10 District Knowledge Geo-tagging

Dhing=15 of Mission

Rupahi=4 Basundhara 2.0

Kampur=19 Applications

Samaguri=15

Kaliabor=12

The above mentioned engagement of manpower shall be made on contractual

basis for 2 (two) months only and temporary basis as per terms and conditions and

they will not claim for permanent absorption or acquire a right for regular employment

in government services.

Sd/- Deputy Commissioner

NagaonJanasanyog/D/356/23

14  THE ASSAM TRIBUNE, GUWAHATI

INTERNATIONAL
TUESDAY, APRIL 11, 2023

BEIJING, April 10: China

on Monday said it has success-

fully completed its three-day

large-scale fire and fury mili-

tary drills “encircling” Taiwan,

including the use of an aircraft

carrier, aimed at showing its

anger over the US House

Speaker’s meeting with Tai-

wan’s President Tsai Ing-wen.

The Eastern Theatre

Command of the Chinese Peo-

ple’s Liberation Army (PLA)

successfully completed all

tasks of its combat readiness

patrols and exercises around

Taiwan Island, official media

here reported.

Taiwan’s Defence Ministry

said on Sunday that in the past

24 hours, 70 Chinese aircraft

and 11 Chinese ships were

spotted around Taiwan.

China views Taiwan as a

breakaway province. Beijing

has not ruled out the possible

use of force to reunify the self-

ruled island with the mainland.

Analysts say that PLA’s ex-

ercises this time compared to

last August when House

Speaker Kevin McCarthy’s

predecessor Nancy Pelosi vis-

ited Taipei, becoming the first

high-profile American politi-

cian to visit the island defying

Beijing’s redlines, were mut-

ed and far less in intensity.

China deployed its aircraft

carrier Shandong and the

state-run CCTV showed mis-

siles being fired from several

of China’s coastal areas into

the Taiwan Strait, the busy

waterway that separates the

self-governing island from the

mainland but chose to end it

in three days compared to its

previous response.

Officials here attribute the

reason for short-term drills to

Presidential elections in Janu-

ary next year and Beijing was

averse to creating a negative

public impression in Taiwan

which may shore up public

support to the Democratic

Progressive Party (DPP) head-

ed by Tsai, a firm opponent of

reunification with China.

China hosted former Tai-

wanese politician Ma Ying-

jeou, heading Kuomintang

(KMT) party which advocates

peaceful ties with Beijing. Ma

concluded his visit to China

just around the same time Tsai

visited the US.

The PLA on Saturday said

its forces launched combat

readiness patrol and military

exercises around Taiwan Is-

land from April 8 to 10. The

patrol and exercises take place

in the maritime areas and air-

space of the Taiwan Strait, off

the northern and southern

coasts of the island, and to the

island’s east, said Shi Yi, a

spokesperson for the com-

mand.

These operations serve as

a stern warning against the

collusion between separatist

forces seeking “Taiwan inde-

pendence” and external forc-

es and against their provoca-

tive activities, Shi said, add-

ing that the operations are

necessary for safeguarding

China’s national sovereignty

and territorial integrity. – PTI

China concludes fiery military
drills ‘encircling’ Taiwan

Successfully ends ‘combat readiness’ patrols

TAIPEI (Taiwan), April 10:

China’s military declared on

Monday it is “ready to fight”

after completing three days of

large-scale combat exercises

around Taiwan that simulated

sealing off the island in response

to the Taiwanese President’s

trip to the US last week.

The “combat readiness pa-

trols” named Joint Sword

were meant as a warning to

self-governing Taiwan, which

China claims as its own, Chi-

na’s military said earlier.

“The theatre’s troops are

ready to fight at all times and

can fight at any time to resolute-

ly smash any form of ‘Taiwan

independence’ and foreign inter-

ference attempts,” it said.

The exercises were simi-

lar to ones conducted by Chi-

na last August, when it

launched missile strikes on

targets in the seas around Tai-

wan in retaliation for then-

Speaker Nancy Pelosi’s visit

to Taiwan, but have been

smaller and less disruptive.

Military experts say the drills

serve both as intimidation and

as an opportunity for Chinese

troops to practice sealing off Tai-

wan by blocking sea and air traf-

fic, an important strategic option

the Chinese military might pur-

sue in the event it uses military

force to take Taiwan.

The Chinese actions follow

President Tsai Ing-wen’s del-

icate mission to shore up Tai-

wan’s dwindling diplomatic

alliances in Central America

and boost its US support, a

trip capped with a sensitive

meeting with US House

Speaker Kevin McCarthy in

California. A US congression-

al delegation also met with

Tsai over the weekend.

China responded immedi-

ately to the McCarthy meeting

by imposing a travel ban and

financial sanctions against those

associated with Tsai’s US trip

and with increased military ac-

tivity through the weekend.

“China wants to use any in-

crease of diplomatic interac-

tions between the US and Tai-

wan as an excuse to train its

military,” said Kuo Yu-jen, a

defence studies expert and di-

rector of the Institute for Na-

tional Policy Research in Tai-

wan. – AP

China military ‘ready to fight’ after drills

TAIPEI, April 10: China’s military is

practising ship-launched strikes on Taiwan

from the east, information released by

Taiwans Defence Ministry on Monday

indicated, as Beijings retaliatory military

drills entered their third day.

The Ministry did not give the positions

of People’s Liberation Army (PLA) ships it

had detected, but a map of PLA aircraft

detections show four J-15 fighter jets east

of Taiwan, in the western Pacific, on Saturday,

the Guardian reported.

The J-15s have never been seen inside

Taiwan’s air defence identification zone

(ADIZ) before, and are known to be launched

from two PLA aircraft carriers, including the

Shandong which had been tracked by Taiwan

and Japan sailing past Taiwan into waters to

its south-east late last week.

On Monday, Japan confirmed its military

had responded to the drills, scrambling jets

in response to the PLA’s aircraft launches.

On Saturday, Beijing launched three days

of military exercises targeting Taiwan in

response to Taiwan’s President Tsai Ing-

wen meeting US House Speaker Kevin

McCarthy in Los Angeles last week.

The drills have not matched the scale of

those launched in retaliation to a Taipei visit

by McCarthy’s predecessor, Nancy Pelosi,

which included missile launches, but do

appear to show an escalation in the Chinese

military’s training for strikes on Taiwan,

observers said, the Guardian reported.

Taiwan’s Defence Ministry detected 70

PLA aircraft and 11 ships inside its ADIZ.

The ADIZ is a large area monitored for

defence purposes, and the PLA assets did

not enter sovereign Taiwan territory.

However, the Ministry said 35 of the

planes had crossed the median line – a de

facto border in the international waters of

the Taiwan Strait.

The launch of J-15s suggested the PLA

was “practising strikes on Taiwan from an

encirclement-style posture”, independent

defence analyst Ben Lewis told the

Guardian. – IANS

China’s military practising
ship-launched strikes on Taiwan

KABUL, April 10: The

Taliban have banned families

and women from restaurants

with gardens or green spac-

es in Afghanistan’s north-

western Herat province, an

official said on Monday.

The moves followed com-

plaints from religious schol-

ars and members of the pub-

lic about mixing of genders in

such places, he said.

It was the latest in a slew of

restrictions imposed by the

Taliban since they took pow-

er in August 2021. They have

shut girls out of classrooms

beyond sixth grade and wom-

en from universities, most

types of employment, includ-

ing jobs at the United Nations.

They are also banned

from public spaces such as

parks and gyms.

Authorities say the curbs

are in place because of gen-

der mixing or because wom-

en allegedly are not wearing

the hijab, or Islamic head-

scarf, correctly.

The outdoor dining ban

only applies to establishments

in Herat, where such premis-

es remain open to men.

Baz Mohammad Nazir, a

deputy official from the Min-

istry of Vice and Virtue’s di-

rectorate in Herat, denied

media reports that all restau-

rants were off limits to fami-

lies and women, dismissing

them as propaganda.

It applied only to restau-

rants with green areas, such

as a park, where men and

women could meet, he said.

“After repeated complaints

from scholars and ordinary

people, we set limits and

closed these restaurants.”

He also denied reports that

sales of DVDs of foreign films,

TV shows and music are

banned in the province, say-

ing that business owners were

advised against selling this

material because it contradict-

ed Islamic values.

Shopkeepers who did not

follow through on the advice

eventually saw their shops

closed, Nazir added. He also

denied local media reports

that internet cafes have shut

down in Herat, but said that

gaming arcades were now off-

limits to children because of

unsuitable content.

Some games insulted the

Kaaba, the cube-shaped struc-

ture in the Great Mosque at

Mecca toward which Muslims

turn when praying, and other

Islamic symbols.

“Internet cafes, where stu-

dents learn and use for their

studies, are necessary and we

have allowed them,” Nazir

said. – AP

Taliban ban restaurant gardens for
families, women in Herat

France: 4 bodies
found after
Marseille
building collapse

MARSEILLE, April 10:

Two bodies were found on

Monday in the rubble follow-

ing an explosion that collapsed

a building in the southern

French city of Marseille, bring-

ing the confirmed death toll to

four as rescuers continue

searching for four more peo-

ple who are unaccounted for.

Two other bodies had

previously been found over-

night. The judicial authori-

ty will proceed to identify

the victims, firefighters said

in a statement.

Minister for Cities and

Housing Olivier Klein told

reporters that at least four

people have died, after he met

with rescuers on site.

“The hope to find survivors

is still there,” Minister for

Cities and Housing Olivier

Klein told reporters.

“It is very meticulous work

done by firefighters,” he add-

ed, noting the risk for adja-

cent buildings to collapse.

More than 100 firefighters

were mobilised for the

searches. Marseille mayor

Benoit Payan tweeted on

Monday that “the pain and

sorrow are great.” He ex-

pressed his thoughts for the

families of the victims and

“those who are suffering.”

“Rescue and search opera-

tions are continuing, without

respite,” he said.

An investigation has been

opened for involuntary inju-

ry, at least initially sidestep-

ping possible criminal inten-

tions. – AP

Man, 58,
attacked by
shark while
surfing off
Honolulu

HONOLULU (US), April

10: A surfer was in serious

condition after being bitten in

the leg by a shark on Sunday

morning off Honolulu, au-

thorities said.

The 58-year-old man was

attacked shortly before 7 am

(local time) near Kewalo Ba-

sin, according to Honolulu

Emergency Medical Services.

Paramedics responded and

“administered life-saving

treatment to a patient who

was surfing and suffered

shark bite to right leg,” EMS

said in a statement. The surf-

er was not identified.

“Honolulu Ocean Safety

will continue to patrol the wa-

ters off of Kewalo Basin and

Ala Moana after this morning’s

shark bite. Lifeguards posted

signs in the area,” EMS

spokesperson Shayne Enright

said in an email to the Honolu-

lu Star-Advertiser. – AP


